

ASI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L14101MH1945PLC256122
 Regd. Office : Marathon Innova, A- Wing, 7th Floor, Off. Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013, Tel :022-40896100, Fax: 022-40896199
 Website : www.asigroup.co.in, Email: investors@asigroup.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1788.95	5344.18	1518.36	13760.55
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(158.22)	392.10	(370.94)	2475.63
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(164.26)	258.84	(351.41)	1727.51
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit of the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(178.72)	215.37	(347.67)	1693.17
5	Paid-up equity share capital of Re. 1/- each	900.75	900.75	900.75	900.75
6	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				21249.63
7	Earnings Per Share of Re. 1/- each (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	(0.18)	0.29	(0.39)	1.92
	(b) Diluted	(0.18)	0.29	(0.39)	1.92

Note-
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.asigroup.co.in.

By order of the Board
Deepak Jatia
 Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 01068689)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 6th November 2023

Mahua Bharatpur Expressways Limited

Regd. Office: B-376, Upper Ground Floor, Nirman Vihar, New Delhi-110092
 CIN : U45203DL2005PLC329746

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter/Six Months Ended September 30, 2023 (Amounts in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended	For the quarter ended	For the six months ended	For the six months ended	For the year ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,771.11	2,438.49	5,386.28	4,675.83	10,238.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	390.21	585.17	1,026.84	998.80	2,230.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	390.21	585.17	1,026.84	998.80	2,230.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	406.78	576.78	1,043.42	995.30	2,242.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	408.76	579.02	1,039.00	996.12	2,253.28
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	9,936.00	9,936.00	9,936.00	9,936.00	9,936.00
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	(10,754.18)	(13,053.08)	(10,754.18)	(13,053.08)	(11,793.19)
8	Net worth	(818.18)	(3,117.08)	(818.18)	(3,117.08)	(1,857.19)
9	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	22,479.35	22,994.30	22,479.35	22,994.30	22,311.13
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt / Equity Ratio	(27.47)	(7.38)	(27.47)	(7.38)	(12.01)
12	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic	0.41	0.58	1.05	1.00	2.26
	2. Diluted	0.41	0.58	1.05	1.00	2.26
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt redemption reserve (Refer note 2)	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.19	1.16	1.69	1.52	1.66
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.65	2.56	2.73	2.45	2.85

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months period ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 06, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the unaudited financial results.
 2. In the absence of distributable profits, the Company has not created Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR). However, the Company is regular in redeeming debentures matured during the period.
 3. Information as required by Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is as per separate Annexure attached, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.bseindia.com.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/six months financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and on the company website : https://mbel.co.in/investor-relation/

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Mridul Gupta
 Director (DIN: 09781498)

Place : Noida
 Date : November 06, 2023

SECUREKLOUD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Off: No 37 & 38, ASV Ramana Towers, 5th Floor, Venkat Narayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai 600 017 | Ph: 044 66028000 | Email: cs@securecloud.com | website: www.securecloud.com
 CIN: L72300TN1993PLC101852

Extract of the Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		3 Months Ended		6 Months Ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23
1	Total Income	1,373.71	1,567.47	1,505.75	2,941.18	3,042.10	6,107.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	147.41	241.08	(1.38)	388.49	64.28	(272.37)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	147.41	241.08	(1.38)	388.49	64.28	(272.37)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	118.47	199.21	(13.69)	317.68	26.39	(273.31)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	135.82	190.27	(2.31)	326.09	37.77	(267.88)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 5/- each)	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						9,033.54
8	Earnings per share (Face value of INR 5/- each) not annualised						
	(i) Basic (INR)	0.35	0.60	(0.04)	0.95	0.08	(0.82)
	(ii) Diluted (INR)	0.35	0.60	(0.04)	0.95	0.08	(0.82)

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		3 Months Ended		6 Months Ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23
1	Total Income	9,419.98	9,929.61	12,061.14	19,349.59	23,188.24	46,050.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,694.90)	(1,531.53)	(2,212.87)	(3,226.43)	(4,218.79)	(9,926.79)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,694.90)	(1,531.53)	(2,212.87)	(3,226.43)	(4,218.79)	(9,926.79)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,711.06)	(1,590.97)	(2,287.02)	(3,302.03)	(4,321.23)	(9,875.52)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	(1,708.17)	(1,590.97)	(2,275.64)	(3,299.14)	(4,309.85)	(9,875.64)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 5/- each)	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,670.53
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						5,074.80
8	Earnings per share (Face value of INR 5/- each) not annualised						
	(i) Basic (INR)	(1.80)	(2.22)	(4.65)	(4.02)	(8.80)	(14.62)
	(ii) Diluted (INR)	(1.80)	(2.22)	(4.82)	(4.02)	(8.70)	(14.54)

Notes:
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 06, 2023. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company viz., www.securecloud.com
 2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For SecureKloud Technologies Limited
Thyagarajan R
 Whole-time Director and Chief Financial Officer (DIN: 00942326)

Place: Chennai
 Date: 06-11-2023

INSTITUTE OF ROAD TRANSPORT

Govt. of Tamil Nadu
 Regd. Office:- 100 Feet Road, Taramani, Chennai 600113, Tamil Nadu, India
 irttaramani@gmail.com, irtcpo@gmail.com

E-Tender for Supply of RT Materials for STUs of Tamil Nadu.

IRT Tender no: 02/RT/CP/IRT/2023_2

Institute of Road Transport (IRT), invites E-tender for the supply of RT Materials from the manufacturers fulfilling eligibility criteria as specified in the tender document under two bid system. The tender document for RT materials can be downloaded from 10.11.2023. The bid shall be submitted online at https://tntenders.gov.in only with supporting documentary evidence as provided in the instruction to bidder in the tender document before 3.00 pm, 12.12.2023. Pre-bid meeting shall be held on 17.11.2023 at 11.00 hrs, IRT, 100 Feet Road, Taramani, Chennai 600113, Tamil Nadu.

DIPR/5893/Tender/2023 **DIRECTOR**

Infosys
 Navigate your next
Infosys Limited
 CIN : L85110KA1981PLC013115
 44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100
 Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362
 investors@infosys.com, www.infosys.com

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
			From	To	
DINUMATI CHIMANLAL TRIVEDI(Deceased) (Claimant – KOKILA CHIMANLAL TRIVEDI)	ITL100528	654159	583042040	583042064	25
		1000073	1149248346	1149248370	25

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/ their claim with all supporting documents with the company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

Registered Office: Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100
 For Infosys Limited
Sd/-
A.G.S. Manikantha
 Company Secretary

November 6, 2023
 Bengaluru, India

ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD.

CIN: L63090CT1994PLC008732
 Registered Office: Jivan Bina Marg, Pandri Raipur (CG) 492001
 Corporate Office: A-1, Third Floor, CG Elite Complex, Opposite Mandi Gate, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492001
 Website: www.obclimited.com, email(s): cs@obclimited.com | Tel: +91-771 2281321 | 0771-4054518

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	9086.39	7868.24	10320.27	16954.63	19431.66	36851.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and / or extraordinary items)	269.59	266.99	433.54	536.58	848.49	500.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and / or extraordinary items)	269.59	266.99	433.54	536.58	848.49	500.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and / or extraordinary items)	194.69	206.56	324.31	401.25	637.30	366.92
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	220.19	229.15	324.31	449.34	637.30	370.17
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)				2108.28		
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve)				6463.09		
8	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)						
	(i) Basic (Rs.)	1.04	1.09	1.54	2.13	3.02	1.76
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	1.04	1.09	1.54	2.13	3.02	1.76

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE at www.bseindia.com & NSE at www.nseindia.com & on the website of the Company at www.obclimited.com.

Date: 07.11.2023
 Place: Raipur
 For, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.
Sd/- Ravi Agrawal
 Managing Director, DIN:01392652

ANDHRA PRADESH EXPRESSWAY LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-376, Upper Ground Floor, Nirman Vihar, New Delhi-110092
 CIN - U63003DL2005PLC349200

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter/Six Months Ended September 30, 2023 (Amounts in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the six months ended		For the year ended
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,099.52	1,212.03	2,160.38	2,292.90	4,898.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(302.47)	(934.97)	(582.17)	(1,097.63)	(2,255.90)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(302.47)	(934.97)	(582.17)	(1,097.63)	(2,255.90)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(302.47)	(737.97)	(582.17)	(863.00)	(4,408.97)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(297.26)	(736.51)	(581.04)	(861.89)	(4,405.55)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1,190.01	1,190.01	1,190.01	1,190.01	1,190.01
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	(7,193.48)	(3,074.35)	(7,193.48)	(3,074.35)	(6,612.43)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(6,003.47)	(1,884.34)	(6,003.47)	(1,884.34)	(5,422.42)
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	26,152.37	19,427.00	26,152.37	19,427.00	20,189.86
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	(4.36)	(12.16)	(4.36)	(12.16)	(3.72)
13	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)					
	1. Basic	(2.54)	(6.20)	(4.89)	(7.25)	(37.05)
	2. Diluted	(2.54)	(6.20)	(4.89)	(7.25)	(37.05)
14	Capital Reserve	8,300.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	8,300.00
15	Debt redemption reserve (Refer note 6)	4,904.32	4,904.32	4,904.32	4,904.32	4,904.32
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.67	0.34	0.08	0.22	0.18
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.67	0.34	0.69	0.54	0.46

Notes:
 1. The above financial results for the period ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 06, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six months financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and six months financial results is available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at https://www.nseindia.com and on the Company website: http://www.apel.net.in/investor-relation/
 3. For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Andhra Pradesh Expressway Limited
Sd/-
Mridul Gupta
 Director (DIN: 09781498)

Place : Noida
 Date : November 06, 2023

PDS Limited (Erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)

CIN: L18101MH2011PLC388088
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 971, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri - Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra, India
 E-mail: investors@pdsindia.com | Website: www.pdsindia.com | Tel: +91 2241441100

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with applicable rules and Regulations thereunder and applicable Regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as the Record date for ascertaining the entitlement of Shareholders for payment of an Interim Dividend of ₹ 1.60/- per equity share of ₹ 2/- each (i.e. 80%) of the face value, declared by the Board of Directors on November 1, 2023.

The Interim Dividend will be paid to the Shareholders whose names appear in the Register of Members as on the Record date, i.e., November 15, 2023.

Pursuant to the Finance Act, 2020, the Company is required to deduct tax at source from dividend paid to Shareholders at the prescribed rates. Any eligible shareholder, who wishes to avail the benefit of non-deduction of tax at source is requested to submit the following documents on or before 5:00 pm (IST) Wednesday, November 15, 2023 at https://linkintime.co.in/formreg/submission-of-form-15g-15h.html

Resident Individual Shareholder with PAN	Yearly declaration in Form 15G/15H
Members not having PAN / valid PAN	i) No Permanent Establishment and Beneficial Ownership Declaration ii) Tax Residency Certificate iii) Form 10F iv) Any other document which may be required to avail the tax treaty benefits.

The notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.pdsindia.com and the website of the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed viz., BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors
 for PDS Limited
 (Erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)
Sd/-
Abhishek Kanoi
 Head of Legal & Company Secretary
 Membership No.: F-9530

Date: November 6, 2023
 Place: Mumbai

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU

FINANCE DEPARTMENT, CHENNAI-9

D